502373892 06/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Antony A. Cooper	11/07/2008
Cole M. Haynes	11/07/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Curators of the University Missouri	
Street Address:	475 McReynolds Hall	
City:	Columbia	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	65211-2015	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13745052

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 765-5070
Email: apsi@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Jack Brennan

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26495-0010002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol Tyrrell
Signature:	/Carol Tyrrell/
Date:	06/06/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=264950010002_UMAssignment#page1.tif source=264950010002_UMAssignment#page2.tif source=264950010002_UMAssignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030555 FRAME: 0388

\$40.00 13/4505

Attorney Docket No.: 17481-010US1 / WITI04-45 / MIT 11450W

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we. Antony A. COOPER, of Sydney, Australia, and Cole M. HAYNES, of New York, New York, hereby assign to THE CURATORS OF THE UNIVERSITY MISSOURI, having a place of business at:

475 McReynolds Hall Columbia, MO 65211-2015

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent, entitled MODULATORS OF ALPHA-SYNUCLEIN TOXICITY, filed May 31, 2007, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/720,586, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents and applications (including International Application Strial No. PCT/US2005/045560, filed December 1, 2005), utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; we hereby confirm our prior authorization of the Assignee, as of December 1, 2005, to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements, and we confirm that the filing of U.S. Serial No. 11/720,586 and International Application Serial No. PCT/US2005/045560 was authorized by us; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. This assignment is effective as of December 1, 2005.

Assignment Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 030555 FRAME: 0389 Anomey Docket No.: 17481-0100/S1 / WHI04-45 / MIT 11450W

Witnessed by: LOW 7, 2008

Name: Kathyyn Hill Date: NOV 7th, 2008

Witnessed by: EDWARD W KRREGEN

Name: Date: 7 NOV 2008

Assignment Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: 17481-010US1 / WHJ04-45 / MIT 11450W

DATE: November 7, 2008

Witnessed by: R. Luke Wiseman

Date: || | | 2008

30347095,doc

Assignment Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 030555 FRAME: 0391

RECORDED: 06/06/2013